J Scottish National Flying Club
2C

'!Ee' Latest update at 01/06/2025 11:07 AM

*** EARLY TIMES *** ** Members first timed bird only *+*

Race Name: Reading OB
Race Date: 31/05/2025
Wind:
Liberation Time 08:00:00 |
Open(Mem No Flying Name Town A-A-T  Velocity
1 G7092 J Coutts & Son Kintore 1528 15 1596.13¢
2 C3120 D Jack Newport-on-Ta 14 34 46 1589.52¢
3 B2168 A S Thomson & Son Port Seton 1359 56 1588.66¢
4 C3434 M Young Dundee 14 40 34 1584.051
5 G7019 JEllis Ellon 1535 31 1579.71¢
6 C3816 DJLiddle Forfar 14 52 20 1578.11:
7 C3949 J.L. Alexander Monifieth 14 40 35 1575.30t
8 G7045 ARRae Aberdeen 1529 0 1572.76¢
9 G7052 G Reid Aberdeen 1529 16 1572.22(
10 D4118 J Hadfield Blackburn 14 5 19 1571.85(
11 B2804 JB McNeil Tranent 14 2 40 1567.18¢
12 C3514 C Buchanan Dunfermline 14 19 44 1567.02:
13 B2818 G Turnbull Chirnside 1346 8 1563.81¢
14 B2877 R Walker Eyemouth 13 51 13 1563.17¢
15 B2288 B W Kelly Chirnside 13 47 1560.49¢
16 C3133 B Kinnear Pitlessie 14 32 1556.17¢
17 B2774 A W Robertson Gilmerton 14 5 1554.67:
18 B2177 J & G Whitson Pencaitland 14 2 59 1553.06¢
19 C3501 C & G Cameron Arbroath 14 51 23 1552.83¢
20 C3430 D Bridges Glenrothes 14 26 57 1552.162
21 B2068 JF Bosworth Elphinstone 14 5 32 1550.57¢
22 C3401 K Droog & Son Forfar 15 0 4 1548.671
23 B2836 K B Whitham Dunbar 14 7 19 1547.42¢
24 B2139 K Newcombe & I Black Macmerry 14 6 57 1546.64¢
25 B2840 A Gilpin Haddington 14 7 14 1546.39¢
26 A1030 M & JCurrie Moffat 1330 12 1536.88¢
27 B2843 F & W Robertson Edinburgh 14 11 42 1536.67:
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G7255
B2532
C3201
ES5015
Al141
G7008
D4459
G7261
G7027
Al271
E5691
Al1196
Al1278
A1033
D4396
B2850
B2760
C3441
B2349
D4208
D4039
C3995
B2133
B2417
B2858
G7047
D4349
E5866
B2519
C3510
C3424
B2859
C3822
B2080
G7102
Al1246
ES874
C3185
B2868
E5697

N Holt

Brown & Black

J & G Peggie

T Richardson

J & B Morgan

J Cowie

P Keogh

A Woodhouse

M Main

D Ritchie

J Hendrie & Sons
W F Van Nuil

D Anderson Jnr
G Dalgliesh & Son
A Watson

C Blacklock

W McCormack & Son

C Dinsdale

A Simpson

D Colligan

Mr & Mrs Forrest
D Glen

Mr & Mrs P March
K Howie

S&S Tierney

G & CRae

J Strang

D Frame

J Baillie

G Hall

R Cook

J Dowling

L McKay

J Mark

D & C McDougall
W Borthwick

S Russell

J Mullen

D Crowe & Son
D Hay

Peterhead
Dalkeith
Methil
Newmains
Lockerbie
Aberdeen
Broxburn
Peterhead
Portlethen
Gretna
Salsburgh
Gretna
Annan
Ecclefechan
Laurieston
Hawick
Tranent

Coaltown of Ba

Earlston
Stoneyburn
Ratho
Forfar
Prestonpans
Prestonpans
Edinburgh
Aberdeen
California
Lesmahgow
Tranent
Glenrothes
Leslie
Edinburgh
Carnoustie
Tranent
Peterhead
Annan
Denny
Lumphinnans
Eyemouth
Kirkintilloch

16 0
14 10
14 31
14 12
13 18
15 42
14 20
16 9
15 37
13 3
14 20
13 4
13 7
1314
14 32
13 31
14 17
14 41
13 56
14 24
14 27
1519
14 26
14 27
14 25
16 1
14 48
14 18
14 28
14 51
14 53
14 31
1514
14 31
16 34
13 19
14 52
14 52
14 20
14 51
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28

19

56

44
26
59
59
28
54

46

29
22
24
33
17
28
27
14
19

58
50

20

20
37
30

10
28
35

1535.73¢
1531.771
1530.82¢
1530.767
1529.017
1525.63¢
1524.79¢
1521.35(
1517.867
1513.06:
1512.65¢
1510.47i
1507.95¢
1504.76¢
1502.97¢
1501.85¢
1501.55(
1496.48
1493.68¢
1485.25¢
1482.18¢
1480.021
1477.014
1474.22(
1473.11¢
1468.38¢
1465.83¢
1464.07¢
1463.287
1461.58¢
1461.407
1457.481
1454.62(
1452.03¢
1451.752
1449.64¢
1449.351
1446.76¢
1443.38¢
1442.21z
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83
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86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

G7225
G7034
B2842
B2860
Al1071
C3903
B2430
B2424
F6641
A1078
C3270
E5872
B2853
C3047
Al127
B2865
D4504
F6522
D4110
B2752
D4270
D4326
Al1236
F6682
B2851
C3164
D4409
D4381
F6672
B2195
E5738
F6614
G7113
F6679
E5111
B2368
B2554
E5806
ES5797
C3162

D McPherson

M J Mooney

A & W Crowe
Ramage & Jamieson
G Grant

W McEwan (Jnr)
A Miller

W Kinnear & Son
R Reid

J R Halliday

A Whittaker

G Harrison

Black & Coupe

K Cochrane

A McMillan

D Blair

A Brown

Morris Bros

T & G Weir

G Veitch

J Smith

R W Hamilton
Skachill McCormack
J Meikle

A Walker

E McWilliams

A Orr & Son

T & M Paterson

J Moffat

W & B Veitch

V Couper

I Noble

Maskame & Cordiner
J Shepherd

M. Findlay

J Wilson

D Crookston

J & K Miller

A Suckle

D McNeely

Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Eyemouth
Galashiels
Gretna
Dundee
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Beith
Brydekirk
Methil
Lesmahagow
Edinburgh
Crossgates
Eastriggs
Prestonpans
Bo'ness
Johnstone
Linlithgow
Pencaitland
Polmont
Cambus
Dumfries
Kilmarnock
Midlothian
Blairhall
Brightons
Plean
Millerston
Pencaitland
Dennyloanhead
Kilwinning
Peterhead
Beith
Carluke
Eyemouth
Gilmerton
Cleland
Lesmahagow
Oakley

16 10
16 8
14 24
14 7
1321
15 23
14 41
14 36
14 51
13 29
15 0
14 27
14 39
14 58
13 25
14 44
14 57
15 1
14 55
14 42
15 3
15 18
13 51
14 49
14 47
1517
1510
1521
1512
14 53
1518
15 8
17 10
15 17
15 2
14 53
15 6
1513
14 57
15 32
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59
31
27
46

51

57
33

10
31
59

46

58
14
16

43
28

52

7
27
33
18
22
38
10
54

9
28
57
29

8
22

3

1437.617
1437.161
1435.06(
1434.622
1432.64¢
1432.05¢
1429.94:
1429.51¢
1428.407
1424.33¢
1423.80¢
1423.18¢
1420.887
1419.341
1417.37¢
1413.01%
1409.58¢
1407.99¢
1401.60¢
1398.127
1391.19¢
1385.852
1380.16¢
1376.93¢
1370.887
1368.90¢
1367.39¢
1363.071
1361.127
1358.84(
1356.607
1352.89¢
1352.74¢
1343.967
1339.92¢
1335.15¢
1329.87¢
1322.25¢
1320.11¢
1319.83¢



108 E5209 Lindsay & Henderson Wishaw 1512 51 1318.57(
109 E5100 Eadie & Kelly Motherwell 1518 25 1305.31:
110 F6609 Hughes & Donald Ardrossan 1526 39 1302.09:
111 E5871 D Forster & Son Biggar 15 1 38 1294.94¢
112 G7264 JRennie Dyce 17 11 45 1288.837
113 Al1221 JBrown Dumfries 1419 4 1274.467
114 A1264 A McMorran & Son Gretna 14 4 45 1261.96¢
115 D4486 | Bennett East Calder 1538 25 1252.09¢
116 D4473 M Brown Bo'ness 1553 50 1243.82¢
117 B2893 AL Minto Jedburgh 14 48 43 1239.23(
118 F6644 A McKenna Irvine 1543 39 1236.48¢
119 F6588 A A Wilson & Son Stranraer 15 5 1220.83¢
120 C3035 H Gormley High Valleyfiel 16 8 1219.047
121 F6417 W Lawrence Ayr 1540 14 1211.02:
122 D4416 D McBeath Avonbridge 16 15 31 1178.28:
123 F6684 G Donaghy Clydebank 16 30 54 1177.06:
124 F6401 Cree & Cuthbert Ayr 1559 19 1161.291
125 E5648 R.S.Peden & Wilkinson Greengairs 17 5 0 1075.25(
126 E5438 JFrood & Son Lanark 16 38 51 1070.47:
127 F6144 J & C Nicol Stevenston 17 6 1062.707
128 F6512 F Lawrie Johnstone 17 49 1006.28(
129 E5833 S McCardle Forth 17 23 46  998.16t
130 E5139 W Graham Uddingston 18 0 0 965.86i
131 E5754 Battersby Quinn Airdrie 18 5 50 959.30¢
132 D4507 J Stewart & Son Raploch 18 46 49  943.98¢
133 E5861 McArdle & Thomson Forth 1825 7 900.93¢
134 G7158 G Wilson Turriff 544 12 851.261
135 G7253 J & A Greig & Milne Portlethen 9 022 642991
A Section |

1 A1030 M &JCurrie Moffat 1330 12 1536.884
2 All41 J & B Morgan Lockerbie 1318 1 1529.017
3  Al271 D Ritchie Gretna 13 3 59 1513.062
4  Al1196 W F Van Nuil Gretna 13 4 28 1510.477
5 A1278 D Anderson Jnr Annan 13 7 54 1507.954
6  Al1033 G Dalgliesh & Son Ecclefechan 1314 0 1504.768
7 Al1246 W Borthwick Annan 1319 30 1449.64€
8 Al071 G Grant Gretna 1321 2 1432.64€
9 Al1078 JR Halliday Brydekirk 1329 4 1424.334
10 Al1127 A McMillan Eastriggs 1325 46 1417.373
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11 A1236 Skachill McCormack Dumfries 1351 0 1380.16%
12 A1221 JBrown Dumfries 1419 4 1274.467
13 Al264 A McMorran & Son Gretna 14 4 45 1261.968
B Section |

1 B2168 A S Thomson & Son Port Seton 13 59 56 1588.66€
2 B2804 J B McNeil Tranent 14 2 40 1567.18¢
3 B2818 G Turnbull Chirnside 1346 8 1563.81¢
4 B2877 R Walker Eyemouth 13 51 13 1563.17¢€
5 B2288 B W Kelly Chirnside 1347 0 1560.49¢
6 B2774 A W Robertson Gilmerton 14 5 9 1554.673
7 B2177 J & G Whitson Pencaitland 14 2 59 1553.06€
8 B2068 JF Bosworth Elphinstone 14 5 32 1550.578
9 B2836 K B Whitham Dunbar 14 7 19 1547.42t
10 B2139 K Newcombe & I Black Macmerry 14 6 57 1546.64¢
11 B2840 A Gilpin Haddington 14 7 14 1546.39€
12 B2843 F & W Robertson Edinburgh 14 11 42 1536.672
13 B2532 Brown & Black Dalkeith 14 10 28 1531.771
14 B2850 C Blacklock Hawick 1331 7 1501.854
15 B2760 W McCormack & Son Tranent 14 17 29 1501.55C
16 B2349 A Simpson Earlston 13 56 24 1493.684
17 B2133 Mr & Mrs P March Prestonpans 14 26 27 1477.014
18 B2417 K Howie Prestonpans 14 27 14 1474.22C
19 B2858 S&S Tierney Edinburgh 14 25 19 1473.118
20 B2519 JBaillie Tranent 14 28 58 1463.287
21 B2859 JDowling Edinburgh 14 31 20 1457.481
22 B2080 J Mark Tranent 14 31 20 1452.032
23 B2868 D Crowe & Son Eyemouth 14 20 28 1443.38¢
24 B2842 A & W Crowe Eyemouth 14 24 27 1435.06C
25 B2860 Ramage & Jamieson Galashiels 14 7 46 1434.622
26 B2430 A Miller Edinburgh 14 41 0 1429.942
27 B2424 W Kinnear & Son Edinburgh 14 36 57 1429.5132
28 B2853 Black & Coupe Edinburgh 14 39 59 1420.887
29 B2865 D Blair Prestonpans 14 44 0 1413.012
30 B2752 G Veitch Pencaitland 14 42 3 1398.127
31 B2851 A Walker Midlothian 14 47 52 1370.887
32 B2195 W & B Veitch Pencaitland 14 53 22 1358.84C
33 B2368 JWilson Eyemouth 14 53 57 1335.154
34 B2554 D Crookston Gilmerton 15 6 29 1329.87¢
35 B2893 AL Minto Jedburgh 14 48 43 1239.23C
C Section |

1 C3120 D Jack Newport-on-Ta 14 34 46  1589.5z
2 C3434 M Young Dundee 14 40 34  1584.0t
3 C3816 DJLiddle Forfar 14 52 20 1578.11
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4 C3949 J.L. Alexander Monifieth 14 40 35 1575.3C
5 C3514 C Buchanan Dunfermline 14 19 44 1567.0Z
6 C3133 B Kinnear Pitlessie 1432 1 1556.17
7 C3501 C & G Cameron Arbroath 14 51 23  1552.8:
8 C3430 D Bridges Glenrothes 14 26 57 1552.1€
9 C3401 K Droog & Son Forfar 15 0 4 1548.67
10 C3201 J& G Peggie Methil 1431 0 1530.82
11 C3441 C Dinsdale Coaltown of Ba 14 41 22 1496.4¢
12 C3995 DGlen Forfar 1519 28 1480.0z
13 C3510 G Hall Glenrothes 14 51 50 1461.5¢
14 C3424 R Cook Leslie 1453 8 1461.4C
15 C3822 L McKay Carnoustie 1514 8 1454.62
16 C3185 JMullen Lumphinnans 14 52 10 1446.7¢
17 C3903 W McEwan (Jnr) Dundee 1523 51 1432.0%
18 C3270 A Whittaker Methil 15 0 10 1423.8C
19 C3047 K Cochrane Crossgates 1458 2 1419.34
20 C3164 E McWilliams Blairhall 1517 7 1368.9C
21 C3162 D McNeely Oakley 1532 3 1319.8:
22 C3035 H Gormley High Valleyfiel 16 8 9 1219.04
D Section |

1 DA4118 ] Hadfield Blackburn 14 519 157185
2 D4459 P Keogh Broxburn 1420 9 1524.79
3 D4396 A Watson Laurieston 14 32 46 1502.97
4 D4208 D Colligan Stoneyburn 14 24 33 1485.25!
5 D4039 Mr & Mrs Forrest Ratho 14 27 17 1482.18!
6 D4349 ] Strang California 1448 0 1465.83
7 D4504 A Brown Bo'ness 14 57 58 1409.58!
8 D4110 T & G Weir Linlithgow 14 55 16 1401.60:
9 D4270 J Smith Polmont 15 3 43 1391.19
10 D4326 R W Hamilton Cambus 1518 28 1385.85;
11 D4409 A Orr & Son Brightons 1510 27 1367.39
12 D4381 T & M Paterson Plean 1521 33 1363.07
13 D4486 | Bennett East Calder 1538 25 1252.09'
14 D4473 M Brown Bo'ness 1553 50 1243.82i
15 D4416 D McBeath Avonbridge 16 15 31 1178.28.
16 D4507 J Stewart & Son Raploch 18 46 49  943.98
E Section |

1 E5015 T Richardson Newmains 14 12 19 1530.767
2 E5691 J Hendrie & Sons Salsburgh 14 20 59 1512.654
3 E5866 D Frame Lesmahgow 14 18 1464.07€
4 E5874 S Russell Denny 14 52 1449.351
5 E5697 D Hay Kirkintilloch 14 51 35 1442.213

Page 6 of 8



6 E5872 G Harrison Lesmahagow 14 27 31 1423.18¢8
7  E5738 'V Couper Dennyloanhead 1518 38 1356.607
8 E5111 M. Findlay Carluke 15 2 28 1339.92¢
9 E5806 J & K Miller Cleland 1513 8 1322.258
10 E5797 A Suckle Lesmahagow 14 57 22 1320.11F
11 E5209 Lindsay & Henderson Wishaw 1512 51 1318.57C
12 E5100 Eadie & Kelly Motherwell 1518 25 1305.3132
13 E5871 D Forster & Son Biggar 15 1 38 1294.94¢
14 E5648 R.S.Peden & Wilkinson Greengairs 17 5 0 1075.25C
15 E5438 JFrood & Son Lanark 16 38 51 1070.4723
16 E5833 S McCardle Forth 17 23 46  998.16%
17 E5139 W Graham Uddingston 18 0 0 965.867
18 E5754 Battersby Quinn Airdrie 18 550 959.30%
19 E5861 McArdle & Thomson Forth 1825 7 900.93¢
F Section |

1 F6641 R Reid Beith 14 51 33 1428.407
2 F6522  Morris Bros Johnstone 15 1 14 1407.99¢
3 F6682 J Meikle Kilmarnock 1449 0 1376.934
4 F6672 J Moffat Millerston 1512 18 1361.127
5 F6614 | Noble Kilwinning 15 8 10 1352.89¢
6 F6679 J Shepherd Beith 1517 9 1343.967
7 F6609 Hughes & Donald Ardrossan 1526 39 1302.092
8 F6644 A McKenna Irvine 1543 39 1236.484
9 F6588 A A Wilson & Son Stranraer 15 5 5 1220.83¢
10 F6417 W Lawrence Ayr 1540 14 1211.023
11 F6684 G Donaghy Clydebank 16 30 54 1177.062
12 F6401 Cree & Cuthbert Ayr 1559 19 1161.291
13 F6144 J & C Nicol Stevenston 17 6 1062.707
14 F6512 F Lawrie Johnstone 17 49 1006.28C
[G Section ]

1 G7092 JCoutts & Son Kintore 1528 15 1596.138
2 G7019 JEllis Ellon 15 35 31 1579.716
3 G7045 ARRae Aberdeen 1529 0 1572.768
4 G7052 G Reid Aberdeen 1529 16 1572.220
5 G7255 N Holt Peterhead 16 0 20 1535.734
6 G7008 J Cowie Aberdeen 15 42 56 1525.639
7 G7261 A Woodhouse Peterhead 16 9 44 1521.350
8 G7027 M Main Portlethen 15 37 26 1517.867
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

G7047
G7102
G7225
G7034
G7113
G7264
G7158
G7253

G & CRae

D & C McDougall

D McPherson

M J Mooney
Maskame & Cordiner
J Rennie

G Wilson

J & A Greig & Milne

Aberdeen
Peterhead
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Peterhead
Dyce
Turriff
Portlethen

16 1 0
16 34 37
16 10 59
16 8 31
17 10 54
17 11 45
544 12
9 022

1468.389
1451.752
1437.617
1437.161
1352.743
1288.837

851.261

642.991
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